### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/29/2008

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HTP LLC	09/29/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	McKesson Information Solutions LLC	
Street Address:	5995 Windward Parkway	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30005	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6408303
Patent Number:	6516353

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704 444 1000

Email: kay.costanza@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Alston & Bird LLP

Address Line 1: Bank of America Plaza

Address Line 2: 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 050704/364387

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Guy R. Gosnell

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 021719 FRAME: 0480

500683725

\$80,00

source=MergerMISLLC#page1.tif source=MergerMISLLC#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021719 FRAME: 0481

## Delaware

PAGE 3

### The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"HTP LLC", AN OHIO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "MCKESSON INFORMATION SOLUTIONS LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "MCKESSON INFORMATION SOLUTIONS LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 8:07 O'CLOCK A.M.

0807161 8100M

080997569

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6883540

DATE: 09-30-08

PATENT REEL: 021719 FRAME: 0482

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:41 AM 09/30/2008 FILED 08:07 AM 09/30/2008 SRV 080997569 - 0807161 FILE

# State of Delaware Certificate of Merger of a Foreign Limited Liability Company into a Domestic Limited Liability Company

laware Limited Liability Company Act.
bility Company is, a Delaware Limited Liability Company.
a Dojawato Diminod Dimonity Company.
Company being merged into this surviving
ity Company was formed is Ohio
approved and executed by both Limited
Liability Company is
on file at One Post Street, 35th Floor
ng Limited Liability Company.
vill be furnished by the surviving Limited to any member of the Limited Liability in any other business entity which is to merge
Liability Company has caused this certificate 29th day of September, A.D., 2008
_ ^
Hillie C. Bogan
Authorized Person
illie C. Bogan
Print or Type

**RECORDED: 10/23/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 021719 FRAME: 0483